

RSA No. 407 of 2017.

18.9.2017 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms.
Rubina Bhatt, Advocate, for the appellants.

Issue notice to the respondents, through ordinary process, returnable on **13.11.2017**. Steps for service be taken within two days.

CMP No. 8054 of 2017.

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status quo qua nature and possession of the suit land as existing today on the spot.

Copy ***dasti***.

September 18, 2017.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.