

RSA No. 407 of 2017

13.11.2017 Present: Ms. Rubeena Bhatt, Advocate vice for the appellants.
Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, learned counsel, appears and filed memo of appearance on behalf of the respondents. He seeks time to file power of attorney. Be filed, as prayed for, within four weeks and thereafter be listed before the appropriate Bench.

CMP No. 8054 of 2017

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

**November 13, 2017
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**