

RSA No.407 of 2017.

07.08.2018. Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vineet Vashistha, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate vice Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CMP(M) No. 877 of 2018.

Issue notice. Notice confined to respondent No.1.

Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks. In the meanwhile, steps for service of respondent No.2 be also taken.

In addition to that issue notices to the proposed legal representatives of deceased-appellant No.1, as mentioned in para-2 of the application, returnable on **09.10.2018**. Steps for service, through ordinary process, be taken within 2 days.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

7th August, 2018.
(krt)