

RSA No. 407 of 2017

23.10.2018 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Rubeena Bhatt, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Shandil, Advocate, vice Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Proposed LR's of A-1(a to d, f to k) stand served, however, none has put in appearance on their behalf. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take appropriate steps for transforming them as proforma respondents.

Notice issued for service of LR A-1(e) is stated to be awaited, however, the same cannot be awaited any further. Fresh notice be issued to said LR, returnable on **20.12.2018**, on taking steps within two days.

Steps for service of respondent No. 2 not taken. The same be also taken within the aforesaid period.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

October 23, 2018
(sanjeev)