

RSA No. 407/2017

20.12.2018 Present: Mr. Vineet Vashisht, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Mohd. Aamir, Advocate, vice counsel for
respondent No.1.

RSA No. 407/2017

Issue dasti notice for service of respondent No.2
returnable on 28.2.2019 as it is specific allegation of the appellants
in CMP No. 11167/2018 that he is evading service. The process fee
etc. be filed within two weeks.

CMP 11334/2018

By medium of this application, the applicants have
sought transposition of legal representatives of appellant No.1 Gauri
Ram as proforma respondents in this case as it is averred that
appellants No. 2 and 3 are not in talking terms with them. The prayer
appears to be genuine and bona fide. Accordingly, the application is
allowed and legal representatives of deceased appellant No.1 are
transposed as proforma respondents in this case.

Amended memo of parties accompanying the
application is ordered to be taken on record. Registry to carry out
necessary correction.

Application stands disposed of.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

December 20, 2018
(pankaj)