

RSA No. 407 of 2017

18.4.2019 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Rubeena Bhatt, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Shandil, Advocate, vice Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CMP No.11167 of 2018

Heard. From the report received on the summons issued for service of respondent No.2, it appears that he is evading the service. Therefore, the application is allowed and the said respondent is ordered to be served by way of affixation on his last address. Steps for service be taken within two days. Thereafter, issue notice to the said respondent, returnable for **23.5.2019**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**

18th April, 2019
GR