

RSA No. 407 of 2017

23.05.2019 Present: Ms. Rubeena Bhatt, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Shandil, Advocate, vice Mr. Desh Raj
Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 stands served by way of
affixation. However, there is no appearance on his behalf.

Learned vice counsel appearing for respondent
No.1 prays for adjournment. Not opposed. List on **13.6.2019**.

23rd May, 2019.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge