

**RSA No. 407 of 2017**

13.06.2019 Present : Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vineet Vashisht, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Shandil, Advocate, vice Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

**CMP(M) No. 877 of 2018**

Appellant No. 1 is stated to have died. His LRs are already on record as respondents No. 7(a) to 7(k), therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in this application, save and except, the name of appellant No. 1, is ordered to be deleted from the array of the appellants. Application stands disposed of.

**RSA No. 407 of 2017**

List for admission on **20.06.2019**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

13<sup>th</sup> June, 2019  
(sanjeev)