

RSA No. 407 of 2017

23.09.2019 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Shandil, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.1.

Heard in part. List on **14.10.2019**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

Sept. 23, 2019.
(sanjeev)