

RSA No.407 of 2017.

21.10.2019. Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Shandil, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for adjournment. Not opposed. List on **04.11.2019.**

21st October 2019.
(krt)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge