

RSA No. 407 of 2017

24.9.2020 **Present:** Mr.Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants, through Video Conferencing.

Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1, through Video Conferencing.

None for respondents No. 2, 3 to 6, 7(a) to 7(k).

RSA No. 407 of 2017

Respondent No. 2 stands served by way of affixation vide Court order dated 23.5.2019. Respondents No. 2, 3 to 6, 7(a) to 7k) are also duly served, but there is no representation on behalf of these respondents, hence they are proceeded against ex parte.

On request of learned counsel for respondent No. 1, on the ground that complete record is not available with him, matter is adjourned for consideration on **3rd November, 2020**.

CMP No. 8054 of 2017

Order dated 18.9.2017, whereby parties have been directed to maintain status quo qua nature and possession of the suit land, as existed on that date, is made absolute during pendency of the appeal, subject to alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

The application stands disposed of.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge**

24th September, 2020
(Keshav)