

RSA No. 407 of 2017

03.11.2020 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Jeevan Kumar, Advocate vice Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1, through Video Conferencing.

Respondents No. 2, 3 to 6, 7(a) to 7(k) are ex-parte vide order dated 24.9.2020.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, is stated to be not attending the Courts on account of medical advice and thus, not available.

Thus, on request made on his behalf, adjourned for three weeks. List thereafter.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 03, 2020
(ms)