

Narender Dutt and another vs. Tula Ram and others

RSA no. 407 of 2017

05.12.2025 **Present:** Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(n).

Respondents No. 2, 3, 5, 6, 7(a) to 7(k) are ex parte vide order dated 24.09.2020.

None for respondents No. 4(a) to 4(g).

Despite service, there is no representation on behalf of respondents No. 4(a) to 4(g). Hence, they are proceeded ex parte.

List for final hearing on **17.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 5th, 2025.
(Susheel)