

Narender Dutt & Another versus Tula Ram & Others

RSA No. 407 of 2017

17.04.2026 Present: Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) to 1(n).

None of respondents No.2, 3, 4(a) to 4(g), 5, 6, 7(a) to 7(k).

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants, list for hearing after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 17, 2026 (ps)